
Name Email Organization

Greg VanDen Berghe gsvandenberghe@gmail.com Urban Ambassadors - Teaches courses on seed saving

Beth Sloan elizabeth.sloan@dmschools.org Hillis Elementary

Jennifer Easler jceasler@gmail.com Green & Sustainable Clive

Shelley Clayton claytons@wdmcs.org West Des Moines community schools

Susan Pohl susanapohl@gmail.com Coalition in Support of Hungry Children

Melissa Thompson skippy5121967@gmail.com

Public Allies of Iowa AmeriCorps - Team Service Project - 

Allies Ending Hunger. Looking for contacts and garden 

information. 

Carlyn Crowe ccrwoe@netins.net

Cynthia Hunafa cynthia.hunafa@creativevisionsia.org Creative Visions - Empowerment Gardens

Amy Joens joensa@uni.edu Cultivate Iowa - Food Access & Health Work Group

John McManus johnnymcma@gmail.com Faith and Grace Garden

Mama Lynne askmamalynneT@gmail.com

Z Jane Abrams zjanerun3@gmail.com

Jan Hoeman janhoeman@mchsi.com

Marissa Moore mlmoore@iastate.edu

Becky White healedbyhisgrace@hotmail.com

Courtney Long court7@iastate.edu ISU Design Lab

Heather Anderson Heather.Anderson@dmschools.org Cowles Montessori School

Natalie Clark natalieclark75@hotmail.com First Unitarian Church

Leslie Berckes lberckes@treesforever.org Trees Forever

Anthony Young young8500@gmail.com

Ralph Chiodo forestaveoutreach@gmail.com Forest Avenue Outreach

Susan Rushing susan.rushing@dmschools.org Moulton Extended Learning Center

Michelle Parsons mparsons@westpres.org Westminster Presbyterian Church

Zachary Coture zachary.couture@lsiowa.org Lutheral Services of Iowa - Global Greens

Marlie Wilson marlie.wilson@foodcorps.org Food Corp

Ana-Maria Grittmann a_grittmann@yahoo.com

Joann Muldoon febjtm@aol.com King School Garden

Colleen Kinney-Cowles mcfet6@mchsi.com

Whitney Bouma wbouma@dmbotanicalgarden.com Des Moines Botanical Garden

John Eft someassembly98@aol.com

Tim Goldman timothyjgoldman@gmail.com Faith and Grace Garden

Mark Marshall wdmmarshall@msn.com Faith and Grace Garden

It's Almost Spring Attendees


